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October 6, 2021, 

To Whom It May Concern, 

The City of Portland Public Works Department provides Water Distribution and Wastewater Collection 
and Treatment for the City of Portland Texas. As an affected utility, we are providing critical load status 
information for our water distribution and wastewater collection and treatment assets and emergency 
contact information for compliance with Senate Bill 3 ofthe 87th Legislature ofthe State of Texas and 
Texas Water Code §13.1936. All facilities listed below are in Portland, Texas, zip code 78374 

Facility Type 
WW Treatment Plant 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Water Ground Storage 
Water Elevated Storage 
Water Elevated Storage 
Water Ground Storage 

Address 
1095 Moore Ave. 
4598 Wildcat 
2227 Bay Breeze 
329 Cedar Drive 
527 7th Street 
1090 Lang 
CR 2004, Unit P10A 
Moore and Akins 
2036 US Hwy 181 
1029 Wildcat Dr 

Latitude / Longitude 
27°52'39.9"N 97°19'56.7"W 
27°53'57.7"N 97°19'27.8"W 
27°53'59.0"N 97°17'50.0"W 
27°53'51.4"N 97°18'38.7"W 
27°52'35.3"N 97°19'28.1"W 
27°53'44.8"N 97°20'11.8"W 
27°54'25.4"N 97°19'38.9"W 
27°53'23.9"N 97°20'08.6"W 
27°53'46.6"N 97°18'24.5"W 
27°52'47.8"N 97°19'08.1"W 

ESIID 
10032789449096569 
10032789451618736 
10032789403476278 
10032789441409179 
10032789496455598 
10032789462424260 
10032789498828200 
10032789417459110 
10032789467728748 
10032789461732050 

Emergency Contact information: 

Primary: Kenneth Banks 
Director of Public Works 
361-777-4605 (office) 
361-633-9073 (mobile) 
Kenneth.banks@portlandtx.gov 

Alternate Joe Lopez 
Utilities Superintendent 
361-777-4611 (office) 
361-438-3856 (mobile) 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth Banks. 
Director of Public Works 
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