

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-05 06:10:52 PM **Control Number - 52299**

ItemNumber - 75



October 6, 2021,

To Whom It May Concern,

The City of Portland Public Works Department provides Water Distribution and Wastewater Collection and Treatment for the City of Portland Texas. As an affected utility, we are providing critical load status information for our water distribution and wastewater collection and treatment assets and emergency contact information for compliance with Senate Bill 3 of the 87th Legislature of the State of Texas and Texas Water Code §13.1936. All facilities listed below are in Portland, Texas, zip code 78374

Facility Type	Address	Latitude / Longitude	ESI ID
WW Treatment Plant	1095 Moore Ave.	27°52'39.9"N 97°19'56.7"W	10032789449096569
Lift Station	4598 Wildcat	27°53'57.7"N 97°19'27.8"W	10032789451618736
Lift Station	2227 Bay Breeze	27°53'59.0"N 97°17'50.0"W	10032789403476278
Lift Station	329 Cedar Drive	27°53'51.4"N 97°18'38.7"W	10032789441409179
Lift Station	527 7th Street	27°52'35.3"N 97°19'28.1"W	10032789496455598
Lift Station	1090 Lang	27°53'44.8"N 97°20'11.8"W	10032789462424260
Water Ground Storage	CR 2004, Unit P10A	27°54'25.4"N 97°19'38.9"W	10032789498828200
Water Elevated Storage	Moore and Akins	27°53'23.9"N 97°20'08.6"W	10032789417459110
Water Elevated Storage	2036 US Hwy 181	27°53'46.6"N 97°18'24.5"W	10032789467728748
Water Ground Storage	1029 Wildcat Dr	27°52'47.8"N 97°19'08.1"W	10032789461732050

Emergency Contact information:

Primary: Kenneth Banks

Director of Public Works 361-777-4605 (office) 361-633-9073 (mobile)

Kenneth.banks@portlandtx.gov

Alternate Joe Lopez

Utilities Superintendent 361-777-4611 (office) 361-438-3856 (mobile)

Sincerely,

Kenneth Banks.
Director of Public Works